




Change Order Proposal 9

DATE:

TO: 5116 S. General Bruce Dr., Suite A

Temple, TX  76502

ATTN: Phone  (254) 742-0102

Fax       (254) 742-0094

RE:

ITEM

NUMBER

SY REMOVING CONC (RIPRAP)

SY REMOVING CONC (FLUME)

CY RIPRAP (CONC)(FLUME)

LF ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL)(TY 2)

LF ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL)(TY 3)

LF ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOVE)

LF TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE (INSTALL)

LF TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE (REMOVE)

EA CURB RAMPS (TY 2)

EA CURB RAMPS (TY 7)

SY CONC SIDEWALK (5")

EA WOODEN WEIR CURB INLET PROTECTION

LF ENCASEMENT PIPE 36" DIA, TYPE SPLIT STEEL

EA ADJUST FIRE HYDRANT TO GRADE

TONBOULDER PLACEMENT AND INSTALLATION

EA BURR OAK (30 GAL)

SY CONCRETE PAVING (5" CONCRETE WITH BASE)

LF RAIL (HANDRAIL)(TY D) POWDERCOAT

EA CO4 SINGLE GATE

TOTAL

ACCEPTED:

By:

City of Killeen Title

By:

Title

$59.00 ($2,891.00)

($77,195.58)

Unit Price Total

Tuesday, November 01, 2016

City of Killeen

Bert Holmstrom

Killeen Ft Hood Trail

DescriptionQty

$25.00

$51.00

$2.00

($1,750.00)

($4,080.00)

($300.00)

$38.00

($1,638.00)

($2,660.00)

$52.00

$1,260.00$900.00

($1,200.00)

($4,557.00)

($280.00)

($1,200.00)

($5,400.00)

($450.00)

140

141

142

143

$1,200.00

$1,200.00

$49.00

$140.00

$3.00

$0.25

145

154

177

101

137

Signature

Signature

R M Rodriguez Construction, LP

105

119

135

136

(31.50)

(70.00)

1.40

(70.00)

(80.00)

(49.00)

(150.00)

(1800.00)

(1800.00)

(1.00)

(1.00)

(93.00)

(2.00)

158 (88.00)

165 (25.00)

$250.00 ($22,000.00)

162 (1.00) $750.00 ($750.00)

179 (153.00) $131.86 ($20,174.58)

**CO 4 (4.00)

$185.00 ($4,625.00)

173 (3.00) $1,200.00 ($3,600.00)

$225.00 ($900.00)


