CHANGE ORDER

		No9			
DATE OF ISSUANCE November 22	2, 2016	EFFECTIVE DATE			
OWNER: City of Killeen					
CONTRACTOR: RM Rodriguez Cons					
Contract: Killeen-Ft Hood Regional Trail Project: Killeen-Ft Hood Regional Trail					
OWNER's Contract No. 311-011		CSJ: 0909-36-145			
ENGINEER's Contract No.		ENGINEER: Halff Associates, Inc.			
You are directed to make the following	changes in the C	Contract Documents:			
Description: Change Order #9 will add	or subtract quan	tities to adjust for changes made in the field.			
Reason for Change Order: This change	order will be the	e final adjustment to quantities for the project.			
Attachments: RM Rodriguez Change On	rder #9 Proposal				
CHANGE IN CONTRACT P	RICE:	CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:			
Original Contract Price		Original Contract Times:			
		Substantial Completion: 180			
\$_\$2,109,000.00		Ready for final payment: 210			
		(days or dates)			
Net Increase (Decrease) from previous C	hange Orders	Net change from previous Change Orders No. <u>0</u> to			
No to 8:		No. 8:			
\$72,540.68		Substantial Completion: 90 Ready for final payment: 90			
<u> </u>		(days)			
Contract Price prior to this Change Order	••	Contract Times prior to this Change Order:			
Contract Thee phot to this Change Order		Substantial Completion: _330			
\$ <u>2,181,540.68</u>		Ready for final payment: 360			
		(days or dates)			
Net Increase of this Change Order:		Net increase (decrease) this Change Order:			
		Substantial Completion: 0			
\$77,195.58		Ready for final payment: 0 (days)			
Control Drive with all account of	0.1				
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders: \$_2,104,345.10		Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: Substantial Completion: _330			
		Ready for final payment: 360			
		(days or dates)			
RECOMMENDED:	APPROV	ED: ACCEPTED:			
By:	$\mathbf{R}_{\mathbf{V}}$	Ry			
Dy:	By: OWNER (A	By: CONTRACTOR (Authorized Signature)			
	· ·				
Date:	Date:	Date: 11 22 16			

EJCDC 1910-8-B (1996 Edition)

Prepared by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by The Associated General Contractors of America and the Construction Specifications Institute.

CHANGE ORDER INSTRUCTIONS

A. GENERAL INFORMATION

This document was developed to provide a uniform format for handling contract changes that affect Contract Price or Contract Times. Changes that have been initiated by a Work Change Directive must be incorporated into a subsequent Change Order if they affect Price or Times.

Changes that affect Contract Price or Contract Times should be promptly covered by a Change Order. The practice of accumulating Change Orders to reduce the administrative burden may lead to unnecessary disputes.

If Milestones have been listed in the Agreement, any effect of a Change Order thereon should be addressed.

For supplemental instructions and minor changes not involving a change in the Contract Price or Contract Times, a Field Order should be used.

B. COMPLETING THE CHANGE ORDER FORM

Engineer normally initiates the form, including a description of the changes involved and attachments based upon documents and proposals submitted by Contractor, or requests from Owner, or both.

Once Engineer has completed and signed the form, all copies should be sent to Owner or Contractor for approval, depending on whether the Change Order is a true order to the Contractor or the formalization of a negotiated agreement for a previously performed change. After approval by one contracting party, all copies should be sent to the other party for approval. Engineer should make distribution of executed copies after approval by both parties.

If a change only applies to price or to times, cross out the part of the tabulation that does not apply.

Change Order Proposal 9

Chan	ge Order Proposal 9	RM RODRIGUEZ CONSTRUCTION		
DATE: _	Tuesday, November 01, 2016	CONSTRUCTION		
TO: _	City of Killeen	5116 S. General Bruce Dr., Suite Temple, TX 76502	Ą	
ATTN: _	Bert Holmstrom	Phone (254) 742-0102 Fax (254) 742-0094		
RE:	Killeen Ft Hood Trail			

NUMBER	Qty		Description	Unit Price	Total
101	(31.50)	SY	REMOVING CONC (RIPRAP)	\$52.00	(\$1,638.00)
105	(70.00)	SY	REMOVING CONC (FLUME)	\$38.00	(\$2,660.00)
119	1.40	CY	RIPRAP (CONC)(FLUME)	\$900.00	\$1,260.00
135	(70.00)	LF	ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL)(TY 2)	\$25.00	(\$1,750.00)
136	(80.00)	LF	ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL)(TY 3)	\$51.00	(\$4,080.00)
137	(150.00)	LF	ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOVE)	\$2.00	(\$300.00)
140	(1800.00)	LF	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE (INSTALL)	\$3.00	(\$5,400.00)
141	(1800.00)	LF	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE (REMOVE)	\$0.25	(\$450.00)
142	(1.00)	EΑ	CURB RAMPS (TY 2)	\$1,200.00	(\$1,200.00)
143	(1.00)	EΑ	CURB RAMPS (TY 7)	\$1,200.00	(\$1,200.00)
145	(93.00)	SY	CONC SIDEWALK (5")	\$49.00	(\$4,557.00)
154	(2.00)	EΑ	WOODEN WEIR CURB INLET PROTECTION	\$140.00	(\$280.00)
158	(88.00)	LF	ENCASEMENT PIPE 36" DIA, TYPE SPLIT STEEL	\$250.00	(\$22,000.00)
162	(1.00)	EΑ	ADJUST FIRE HYDRANT TO GRADE	\$750.00	(\$750.00)
165	(25.00)	TO	BOULDER PLACEMENT AND INSTALLATION	\$185.00	(\$4,625.00)
173	(3.00)	EΑ	BURR OAK (30 GAL)	\$1,200.00	(\$3,600.00)
177	(49.00)	SY	CONCRETE PAVING (5" CONCRETE WITH BASE)	\$59.00	(\$2,891.00)
179	(153.00)	LF	RAIL (HANDRAIL)(TY D) POWDERCOAT	\$131.86	(\$20,174.58)
**CO 4	(4.00)	ΕA	CO4 SINGLE GATE	\$225.00	(\$900.00)
			TOTAL		(\$77,195.58)

ACCEPTED:			
	By:		
City of Killeen		Signature	Title
R M Rodriguez Construction, LP	Ву:		
		Signature	Title